2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner. 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, March 11, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their eight hundred and ninety-fifth Report, as follows:-

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Muriel Douglas McLaren Barr, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to John West Marquand Barr.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, March 11, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their eight hundred and ninety-sixth Report, as follows:----

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Robert Toupin, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Marie Louise Yvette Robert Toupin.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

With leave of the Senate.

The Honourable Senator Roebuck moved, seconded by the Honourable Senator Croll, that the eight hundred and forty-first to eight hundred and ninety-sixth Reports, both inclusive, of the Standing Committee on Divorce be adopted now.

The question being put on the motion, it was-Resolved in the affirmative.

With leave. The Senate reverted to Presentation of Petitions.

The Honourable Senator Roebuck, Q.C., Chairman of the Standing Committee on Divorce, presented the following Resolutions:-

Resolution 810, "A Resolution for the relief of Joseph Lorenzo Lucien Matte".